

N

SLP(C)No. 1791-1796 OF 2003

ITEM No.29 & 63

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1791-1796/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2002 in CM(Main) 479/00, 486/00 and 488/00 and 15.11.2002 in RA 1154/2002 in CM(Main) 479/2000 and 15.11.2002 in RA 1158/2002 in CM(Main) 486/2000 and 15.11.2002 in RA 1155/2002 in CM(Main) 488/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VARSHA AGGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.2028-2033/2003 (with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) Nos.2443-2448/2003 and

SLP(C)Nos.2646-2651/2003 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the High Court was in error in coming to the conclusion that the issue involved in these petitions has since been settled by an earlier judgment of the High Court in CM(M) No.609/1999 MCD vs. O.P. Mittal & Others decided on 1st October, 2002.

Issue notice.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master