

Ê
SLP(C)No. 1791-1796 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 3

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1791-1796/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2002 in CM(Main) 479/00, CM 486/00, 488/00, and 15.11.2002 in RA 1154/2002 in CM(Main) 479/2000 and dated 15.11.2002 in RA 1158/02 in CM(Main) 486/00 and dated 15.11.02 in RA 1155/02 in CM(Main) 488/00 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DE LHI)

VARSHA AGGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With office report

With

SLP(C)No.2028-2033/2003, SLP(C)No.2443-2448/2003, SLP(C)No.2646-2651/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag these matters with C.A. @ SLP(C)No.4870/2003.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER